THE BIHAR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBA

%_ \ . -1-'__7ie 16th March, 1939.

;Proceedmgs of the Blha *':Leg:slatwe Assembly assemblad underf.
9 pro\nswns ‘of the Government of India Aot, 1935, - :

The Assembly met. in the ‘Assembly -Chamber at Patna on Thursd
‘]the 16th March, 1939 at 11.30, A.M., the Hon'ble the Speaker, Mr Ram
jdayalu Smba, in the Chair. o
]

————— —

UNSTARRED 'QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS. _
AMES OF. Aasmmn'rs APPOINTED IN THE SPECIAL BRANCH OF THE ORIMIFAL e

INVESTIGATION DEPARTMENT FROM IST JANUARY, 1928, TO 18T JANUARY,
1938. - - ‘

262. Mr.JITU RAM ¥ Will Govbrnment be pleased to state-= -
v. (@) the names of assistants who were appointed to the Special anc_
f the Criminal Investigation Dopartment from the 1s% January, 1928; to he 1st January, 1938, and of those who were promo’ted from one grade to
}mother during the aforesaid period ; fy
"(b) tho grades of pay of posts in the said office and the dates of theﬂ' '

foresald appointments and promotm;:s, mcludmg selactions of assmtant,s .
_ t;ransfer toOrissg.? - ° .

“Mr. KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : () and (b) A statomentis ..
gl on the table, -

STATEMENT

‘l‘a List of Spocml Branch assistants appointed from 1st January, 1928‘
X , . to Ist January, 1938,
ﬁ."'; o, Daieof . ’
Name. "appointment - Grade promotion.
in grade. , L
AMr. 8. J. Hodge o 196—6/1—160, lst July 176—6/1—200, 200~10/1—26¢ ' _
O 1982. let March 1933. 7th March 1684,
fre. D. Nowton ]25-—5/1-—-150, 80th September 160—5/1—175,
’ 1032 7th March 1935.
1. 4. 'Cuanha 320-3 gél——wo. 3cth Septomber
; T939.

¥r. H.J. D'Aguisr ... 160—5/1—170, 1ot March 1084,

r. C. B. Mitchell .. 125_—5/1-:*1’50 lst March 1984, 150—5/1—176, 28rd
9] ol Fﬂbﬂl&l’y 1985. ]

OIn the absence of the questlouer, tl:e nnswer was‘givan at tba requaat of Mr. Keahva

(=]


" ment be pleased to state—=

(a) whether it is a fact that I:hem does not, oxist & Dental Depa!tmant :
in the Darbhanga Madical School ! Hospltal__'

(b) it so, tha reagon why ‘they have
to open, a Dontal Department in the Darb
thereby affording opportunity te students to

“also relioving the sufferings of the_patients from dental. troublean

Mr. BINODANAND JHA & (a) The angwer:is-in. the affirmati
. (b) Government will conmder the question of opening & Dental .
mont in the Darbhanga Medical Sohool Hospital. At p t, dental'eases for extraction are treated in tho ontpatients department i 3 adniitted:to -
the hospxtal if thé circumatances of the-case &0 xeqnne.

——--—.p-- .

NUMBER OF VACANCIES IN THE RANES OF PEONS AND PROCESS-BER
IN THE COLLECTORATES, DURING 1988,

399, Mr. RAM PRASAD : Will Government be pleased:to state .
number of vacancies in the ranks of peons and process-servers, in; éach of the Collectorates of the provinco during the yesr 1938 ? :

Mr. SARAN GDHAR SINHA : A stabement is lmd on the table.

o
.

STATEMEN T
‘Pesmss P
. o o p. 88
.. Pﬂtna s . e o . ) s h
’ GBYB ae s ve - 2
Bhahabad L . kY 1
Saran .. . e e 1
Ohampann .e o oo ) ee .o i 1 ’
Muzaffarpur -~ .es - . es ee X 6
Darbhﬂnga .e . .e LR . E .
" Monghyr Y e . We "4
" Bhagalpur . o .o 4 1
Pumea . e ae s e 6 13 i
Santal Paygands ‘e .e .e 2 10 -
Hazaﬁbagh ' .o e e 1 1
_ Ranchi .. . » . . . e -
© * Palemeu .. T . .. . ‘.o 1 i
Manbhum .. .e ee ue 1
Singhbhum o . e 9
Total .e 9

" +In the absence of the quoshoner. “the answer ‘was giv
Mr. Suryanandan Thakas :


DA g out of (a), ‘will *Government
0.6tate how many schieduled caste candidatos wore taken from ..

Mr, SARANGDHAR SINHA : That s o question which”doos nob
ITMENT' OF SUB-INSPECTORS OF FOLICE FROM THE SOHEDULED OASTES,
00, Mr. RAM:PRASAD: Wil Govemmont be plossed tostate—r
(2) o number of candidates from the schoduled castes who Wefo 4. eppointed to the post of sub-inspactor of -police during the yoar 1988; , .
b) the total namber of candidates appointd to-tho said post ; - -

) whetherit is & fact that most of the candidates from the sc]io__t___l__pied ' were not called for an interviow or those whe weroe selecled Wi fod"unfit on medical examination 7 ‘ 3

"Mr. KRISHNA BALLABH 8AHAY: (s) One.

¢). Tho'apswer is in the negative. Tho facts aro as wfollov_n.i.?
Number of scheduled coste candidates '

Nninber tailedin written bteat .. ‘e « 8
Numbor who did not appear .. ve . 3
~ Number rejected dao to undor.age N |
Number ﬁnnllj solocted . .. . PP |

Adjournment Motion:
Communa) troubles in the distriot of Hazaribagti.

The Hon'ble the SPEAKER ; Khon Babadur = Haji Shoikh .
imud Hasgan Khan has given notico of an adjournmont motion to 5 the communal troubles in Hazaribagh district, giz, Dhanwa ubdivision), Chatra acd Hazaribagh. In the motico the 1087 has statod that tho matter is of primary importance as it
., upon the civil libertiea of the Muslims, a8 a nobico Criminal Procedure Code, has been sorved on' Maulavi uslim League representative, eent by the Provincial 11¢ 10 koop the Muslims in control, e '
Havo G veinmient to say anything with regurd to its admissibility ?
*The Hon'bls Mr. SHRT KRISHNA SIn ir. this odjournments’
. il = onR KR INHA : Sir, this adjournmen!
moﬁmn oﬁ‘ondsrn:gmﬁg.t the essential principles of such & motion.

